
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
  

 
 
 
 

TEAM 

SUN 9 APR 2017, START TIME 09:00 

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN 

April 6th International Competition 

RESULTS 

Olympic Hall Zetra 

 Total Bib No Name Series Remarks Rank 
 

  

1 2 3 4

 
  1219.8 1 SK Sarajevo 303.8 306.5 309.2 300.3

408.6  BJELOŠEVIĆ Segmedina 1026   101.5 102.8 103.0 101.3

407.6  VRANAC Hana 1020   101.5 101.3 103.3 101.5

403.6  KALABUŠIĆ Ejla 1014   100.8 102.4 102.9 97.5

 
  1215.8 2 SK Kovinar 304.4 302.6 300.7 308.1

414.1  KUHARIČ Urška 1007   104.4 102.3 104.5 102.9

407.1  VERNIK Petra 1027   100.0 101.5 100.8 104.8

394.6  ŽNIDARŠIČ Nuša 1016   100.0 98.8 95.4 100.4

 
  1193.9 3 SK Sarajevo 2 298.8 302.0 299.7 293.4

398.5  ARNAUTOVIĆ Medina 1011   100.3 99.6 97.5 101.1

398.4  ARNAUTOVIĆ Almedina 1004   97.5 103.3 102.4 95.2

397.0  ARNAUTOVIĆ Aida 1006   101.0 99.1 99.8 97.1

 
  1192.4 4 SK Berane 294.8 300.9 296.6 300.1

399.7  RALEVIĆ Milena 1021   97.9 100.7 100.0 101.1

397.4  DABETIĆ Beba 1009   98.7 101.2 98.0 99.5

395.3  BOŽOVIĆ Aneta 1028   98.2 99.0 98.6 99.5
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SUN 9 APR 2017, START TIME 09:00 

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN 

April 6th International Competition 

INTERMEDIATE FINAL RESULTS 

Olympic Hall Zetra 

Remarks Total 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination 1st Comp. 

Stage 
Nat Name Bib No Rk 

 247.1
 

 10.110.710.010.6 10.310.3 10.2

 10.7  9.610.510.1 10.310.8 10.5

 226.3206.0185.5 164.8144.2 123.1
 

10.210.5 

10.210.5 

  9.810.0 
10.210.7 

10.110.2 

102.451.9 SLO LAZAR 
Lia 

1018 1 

 244.5
 

 10.510.4  9.910.3 10.110.0 10.1

   9.810.2  9.710.5   9.610.3 10.1

 224.2203.6184.0 163.2143.5 123.2
 

  9.710.4 
10.110.4 
10.710.8 

10.410.5 
  9.710.3 

103.052.4 SLO KUHARIČ 
Urška 

1007 2 

 223.5
 

   8.510.110.9 10.210.5 10.6

   9.6  9.310.6   9.410.6 10.4

 205.4186.0 164.5144.9 123.8
 

10.510.7 

  9.810.2 
10.110.5 

10.610.0 

10.6  9.8 

102.851.2 CRO VUKADIN 
Danijela 

1019 3 

 201.0
 

 10.710.4   9.3  9.7   9.0

   9.510.4 10.8  9.5 10.7

 180.8 160.0139.9 120.7
 

  9.9  9.8 
10.110.0 

10.2  9.9 

10.310.6 

  9.810.4 

101.050.7 CRO URBAS 
Amadea 

1025 4 

 179.4
 

   9.3   9.4  9.9 10.5

   9.0 10.1  9.8 10.1

  161.1141.6 121.9
 

10.3  9.9 

10.8  9.9 
10.4  9.8 

10.310.3 

  9.410.2 

101.350.1 SLO VERNIK 
Petra 

1027 5 

 156.6
 

    9.9  9.6 10.1

    9.610.4 10.4

  137.1 117.1
 

  8.9  9.8 
  9.210.1 

  9.410.2 

  9.110.3 

  9.610.0 

96.650.4 BIH KALABUŠIĆ 
Ejla 

1014 6 

 136.8
 

  10.6 10.6

  10.4 10.4

   115.8
 

10.2  9.3 

  9.710.6 

  9.110.3 

  7.9  8.0 

  9.710.0 

94.848.2 BIH BJELOŠEVIĆ 
Segmedina 

1026 7 

 111.3
 

     9.3

   10.3
   

 

  9.2  9.8 

  9.7  5.7 

10.0  8.9 

10.5  9.5 

  8.6  9.8 

91.743.7 BIH VRANAC 
Hana 

1020 8 

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown. 

Note 

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org 

Legend 51CE7506

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank 
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Qualification 

SUN 9 APR 2017, START TIME 09:00 

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN 

April 6th International Competition 

RESULTS 

Olympic Hall Zetra 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Remarks Rank Team 
 

 

1 2 3 4

416.7  CRO VUKADIN Danijela 1019 19 SD 
Dalmacijacement 

 1  103.8 104.5 104.5 103.9

414.1  SLO KUHARIČ Urška 1007 7 SK Kovinar  2  104.4 102.3 104.5 102.9

413.3  SLO LAZAR Lia 1018 18 SD IX Korpusa  3  103.1 102.3 103.1 104.8

412.7  CRO URBAS Amadea 1025 25 SD 
Dalmacijacement 

 4  103.9 102.0 104.2 102.6

408.6  BIH BJELOŠEVIĆ Segmedina 1026 26 SK Sarajevo  5  101.5 102.8 103.0 101.3

407.6  BIH VRANAC Hana 1020 20 SK Sarajevo  6  101.5 101.3 103.3 101.5

407.1  SLO VERNIK Petra 1027 27 SK Kovinar  7  100.0 101.5 100.8 104.8

403.6  BIH KALABUŠIĆ Ejla 1014 14 SK Sarajevo  8  100.8 102.4 102.9 97.5

402.5  CRO TOPALOV Tanja 1022 22 SD Beli Manastir  9  100.7 97.9 101.4 102.5

400.4  MNE MILIČKOVIĆ Anđela 1013 13 SD Nikšić  10  101.2 97.1 102.0 100.1

399.7  MNE RALEVIĆ Milena 1021 21 SK Berane  11  97.9 100.7 100.0 101.1

398.5  BIH ARNAUTOVIĆ Medina 1011 11 SK Sarajevo 2  12  100.3 99.6 97.5 101.1

398.4  BIH ARNAUTOVIĆ Almedina 1004 4 SK Sarajevo 2  13  97.5 103.3 102.4 95.2

397.4  MNE DABETIĆ Beba 1009 9 SK Berane  14  98.7 101.2 98.0 99.5

397.0  BIH ARNAUTOVIĆ Aida 1006 6 SK Sarajevo 2  15  101.0 99.1 99.8 97.1

395.3  MNE BOŽOVIĆ Aneta 1028 28 SK Berane  16  98.2 99.0 98.6 99.5

394.7  MNE DJURAŠKOVIĆ Svetislavka 1012 12 SK Berane  17  97.4 99.3 98.8 99.2

394.6  SLO ŽNIDARŠIČ Nuša 1016 16 SK Kovinar  18  100.0 98.8 95.4 100.4

391.5  BIH IVAZOVIĆ Samra 1002 2 SK Sarajevo  19  98.7 95.2 100.2 97.4

387.0  BIH MAČAR Jovana 1001 1 SK Glasinac  20  97.1 94.3 99.9 95.7

375.8  BIH HALAČ Hana 1015 15 SK Zenica  21  95.1 92.8 93.1 94.8

373.6  BIH HANDŽIĆ Emina 1005 5 SD Visoko  22  90.7 91.2 96.0 95.7

368.4  MNE JEČMENICA Milica 1010 10 SD Centar  23  91.5 94.7 91.9 90.3

366.0  MNE ZUKOVIĆ Marija 1024 24 SD Centar  24  94.8 89.6 86.8 94.8

354.8  BIH BEGUNIĆ Una 1003 3 SK Zenica  25  87.3 88.2 92.0 87.3

DNS  BIH IMŠIROVIĆ Emma 1023 23 SK Zenica  26  

DNS  CRO ZELJKOVIĆ Marta 1008 8 SD 
Dalmacijacement 

 26  

 

 

Summary 
Number of athletes on this list: 27; Total number of athletes: 27; Total number of teams: 6 

  

Legend FE1DB67D

___ Team Member Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point 

Nat Nation 
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TEAM 

SUN 9 APR 2017, START TIME 10:30 

10m AIR RIFLE MEN 

April 6th International Competition 

RESULTS 

Olympic Hall Zetra 

 Total Bib No Name Series Remarks Rank 
 

    

1 2 3 4 5 6

 
  1858.6 1 SD Dalmacijacement 309.1 307.5 310.1 309.7 311.1 311.1

627.5  PETANJEK Borna 1048   105.1 103.9 103.8 103.5 105.5 105.7

617.6  CERINA Marin 1050   101.9 102.1 104.4 103.2 103.1 102.9

613.5  SIKAVICA Josip 1035   102.1 101.5 101.9 103.0 102.5 102.5

 
  1817.8 2 Streljački savez Berane 303.0 300.9 301.8 302.8 306.2 303.1

607.8  TOMOVIĆ Željko 1056   100.1 101.3 100.6 99.8 102.8 103.2

606.9  OBRADOVIĆ Nemanja 1043   101.2 100.2 101.8 101.1 102.2 100.4

603.1  BOŽOVIĆ Miloš 1039   101.7 99.4 99.4 101.9 101.2 99.5

 
  1817.7 3 SK Sarajevo 304.2 304.2 305.1 303.3 300.1 300.8

618.5  FAZLIJA Nedžad 1044   100.8 104.1 103.2 102.8 103.4 104.2

604.1  DIZDAREVIĆ Amar 1054   102.2 102.5 101.6 100.3 98.9 98.6

595.1  ĆORIĆ Nikola 1034   101.2 97.6 100.3 100.2 97.8 98.0

     

 
  1796.0 4 SK Kovinar 300.8 300.6 300.6 299.2 297.3 297.5

604.1  ŠUMAK Rok 1055   101.2 99.9 101.8 99.6 100.4 101.2

603.4  HORVAT Tadej 1038   100.1 102.1 100.4 100.4 99.2 101.2

588.5  VOČANEC Stiven 1051   99.5 98.6 98.4 99.2 97.7 95.1

 
  1756.3 5 SK Igman 296.6 288.2 295.1 290.3 295.1 291.0

594.6  FATIĆ Šaban 1058   99.3 98.1 100.5 98.0 99.1 99.6

590.5  DURMO Emir 1060   101.2 97.0 97.7 95.0 101.3 98.3

571.2  BRATIĆ Amar 1042   96.1 93.1 96.9 97.3 94.7 93.1

 
  1722.0 6 SD Visoko 279.7 285.5 286.9 289.9 290.0 290.0

582.0  UŽIČANIN Samir 1036   91.7 95.5 99.8 98.5 97.2 99.3

579.3  AVDOVIĆ Wael 1040   96.0 98.0 95.0 98.2 96.6 95.5

560.7  MIMIĆ Abdullah 1033   92.0 92.0 92.1 93.2 96.2 95.2
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SUN 9 APR 2017, START TIME 10:30 

10m AIR RIFLE MEN 

April 6th International Competition 

INTERMEDIATE FINAL RESULTS 

Olympic Hall Zetra 

Remarks Total 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination 1st Comp. 

Stage 
Nat Name Bib No Rk 

 248.4
 

 10.210.610.710.3 10.110.6 10.7

 10.210.3  9.510.0   9.610.7 10.8

 228.0207.1186.9 166.6146.9 125.6
 

10.210.7 

10.110.5 

10.210.4 
10.8  9.9 

10.810.5 

104.152.0 CRO PETANJEK 
Borna 

1048 1 

 247.7
 

 10.510.310.410.0 10.610.4 10.8

 10.710.710.510.2 10.410.4 10.2

 226.5205.5184.6 164.4143.4 122.6
 

10.410.1 
10.410.0 
10.410.1 

10.510.0 
  9.210.5 

101.650.7 CRO CERINA 
Marin 

1050 2 

 224.0
 

 10.110.210.2 10.410.3 10.2

   9.910.710.1   9.610.2   9.9

 204.0183.1 162.8142.8 122.3
 

10.610.2 

10.1  9.7 
10.410.6 

10.8  9.4 

  9.610.8 

102.250.7 SLO KADUNC 
Maj 

1046 3 

 203.6
 

 10.3  9.8 10.1  9.6 10.6

   9.510.4 10.210.5 10.5

 183.8 163.6143.3 123.2
 

10.410.2 
10.410.0 

10.5  9.0 

10.310.7 

10.8  9.8 

102.149.7 CRO SIKAVICA 
Josip 

1035 4 

 182.0
 

 10.0   9.2  9.9 10.7

   9.6 10.8  9.9 10.3

  162.4142.4 122.6
 

10.3  9.8 

10.5  9.7 
10.6  9.8 

10.2  9.9 

10.510.3 

101.649.5 MNE OBRADOVIĆ 
Nemanja 

1043 5 

 161.4
 

    9.810.8 10.4

    9.710.6   9.8

  141.9 120.5
 

10.4  9.9 
10.110.0 

  9.710.4 

10.610.6 

  9.5  9.1 

100.350.0 CRO TOMAŠEVIĆ 
Denis 

1045 6 

 137.3
 

  10.2 10.5

    9.3   9.6

   117.8
 

10.5  9.5 

  9.8  9.3 

10.7  9.9 

10.5  8.3 

  9.8  9.4 

97.746.4 BIH FAZLIJA 
Nedžad 

1044 7 

 115.5
 

     9.9

     9.1
   

 

10.4  9.0 

10.5  8.8 

10.7  8.0 

10.2  8.7 

  9.710.5 

96.545.0 MNE TOMOVIĆ 
Željko 

1056 8 

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown. 

Note 

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org 

Legend D33D14B6

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank 
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Qualification 

SUN 9 APR 2017, START TIME 10:30 

10m AIR RIFLE MEN 

April 6th International Competition 

RESULTS 

Olympic Hall Zetra 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Re

m 
Rank Team 

 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6

627.5  CRO PETANJEK Borna 1048 18 SD Dalmacijacement  1 QF 105.1 103.9 103.8 103.5 105.5 105.7

618.5  BIH FAZLIJA Nedžad 1044 14 SK Sarajevo  2 QF 100.8 104.1 103.2 102.8 103.4 104.2

617.6  CRO CERINA Marin 1050 20 SD Dalmacijacement  3 QF 101.9 102.1 104.4 103.2 103.1 102.9

613.5  CRO SIKAVICA Josip 1035 5 SD Dalmacijacement  4 QF 102.1 101.5 101.9 103.0 102.5 102.5

611.0  CRO TOMAŠEVIĆ Denis 1045 15 SD Beli Manastir  5 QF 103.7 103.2 100.9 101.4 99.4 102.4

607.8  MNE TOMOVIĆ Željko 1056 26 Streljački savez 
Berane 

 6 QF 100.1 101.3 100.6 99.8 102.8 103.2

606.9  MNE OBRADOVIĆ Nemanja 1043 13 Streljački savez 
Berane 

 7 QF 101.2 100.2 101.8 101.1 102.2 100.4

606.7  SLO KADUNC Maj 1046 16 SD Trzin  8 QF 100.5 101.3 101.8 100.3 101.1 101.7

604.1  SLO ŠUMAK Rok 1055 25 SK Kovinar  9  101.2 99.9 101.8 99.6 100.4 101.2

604.1  BIH DIZDAREVIĆ Amar 1054 24 SK Sarajevo  10  102.2 102.5 101.6 100.3 98.9 98.6

603.4  SLO HORVAT Tadej 1038 8 SK Kovinar  11  100.1 102.1 100.4 100.4 99.2 101.2

603.1  MNE BOŽOVIĆ Miloš 1039 9 Streljački savez 
Berane 

 12  101.7 99.4 99.4 101.9 101.2 99.5

599.7  BIH FAZLIJA Senad 1053 23 SK Željezničar  13  97.0 99.5 103.1 98.8 100.2 101.1

598.7  BIH TALIĆ Aladin 1041 11 SK Zenica  14  99.6 100.4 96.2 101.7 101.3 99.5

595.1  BIH ĆORIĆ Nikola 1034 4 SK Sarajevo  15  101.2 97.6 100.3 100.2 97.8 98.0

594.6  BIH FATIĆ Šaban 1058 28 SK Igman  16  99.3 98.1 100.5 98.0 99.1 99.6

594.6  SLO MOČNIK Zan 1049 19 SD Trzin  17  95.2 101.0 98.2 101.5 99.3 99.4

590.5  BIH DURMO Emir 1060 30 SK Igman  18  101.2 97.0 97.7 95.0 101.3 98.3

589.5  CRO TOMAŠEVIĆ Darko 1052 22 SD Beli Manastir  19  100.1 98.9 100.4 96.9 96.1 97.1

588.5  SLO VOČANEC Stiven 1051 21 SK Kovinar  20  99.5 98.6 98.4 99.2 97.7 95.1

582.0  BIH UŽIČANIN Samir 1036 6 SD Visoko  21  91.7 95.5 99.8 98.5 97.2 99.3

579.5  BIH KALAJDŽIĆ Muhamed 1031 1 SK Sarajevo  22  99.9 95.7 95.2 95.3 95.9 97.5

579.3  BIH AVDOVIĆ Wael 1040 10 SD Visoko  23  96.0 98.0 95.0 98.2 96.6 95.5

571.2  BIH BRATIĆ Amar 1042 12 SK Igman  24  96.1 93.1 96.9 97.3 94.7 93.1

564.2  MNE DEVIĆ Miljan 1037 7 SK Berane  25  92.4 89.8 96.7 94.7 93.5 97.1

560.7  BIH MIMIĆ Abdullah 1033 3 SD Visoko  26  92.0 92.0 92.1 93.2 96.2 95.2

489.7  BIH JUSUFOVIĆ Senad 1057 27 SK Strijelac  27  78.2 81.6 82.8 78.6 84.5 84.0

485.5  BIH GEGIĆ Izet 1059 29 SK Strijelac  28  68.4 72.2 85.5 82.7 89.4 87.3

  

Legend B396AD80

___ Team Member Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point 

Nat Nation QF Qualified for Final Rem Remarks 
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6. April International Competition     

 

 

JUDGES NO. NAME LICENCE 

COMPETITION JURY 

1. Fazlija Edin B5694 

2. Andreja Gorjup  A5780 

3. Davor Kruselj HSS C 

JURY OF APPEAL 

1. Edin Fazlija B5694 

2. Andreja Gorjup A5780 

3. Davor Kruselj HSS C 

CLASSIFICATION JURY 

1. Faruk Zundja  

2. Isa Zuhric  

3. Ladislav Kremenjas  

RANGE OFFICERS 

1. Emir Guso  

2. Davor Kruselj HSS C 

3. Kasim Duric  

4. Esad Mavric ISSF B 

 5.  Mahir Muhovic  

    

TARGETS: SIUS ASCOR 

PC PROCESSING: Faruk Zundja 

ORGANISATION: SK „SARAJEVO“ 

TECHNICAL ORGANISATION: ZOI 84 

HEAD OF THE COMPETITION: Esad Mavric 

TECHNICAL DELEGATE : Edin Fazlija 

PLACE, DATE: SARAJEVO, 09. 04. 2017. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


